Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1

P.O. BOX 399 LOCKPORT, LOUISIANA 70374

> AREA CODE 985 PHONE 532-6924 FAX 532-3667

RE: Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1 Public Service Announcement # 072222

## **Public Announcement**

Released as of Friday, July 22, 2022, 2:00 PM

## Social Media Disclaimer:

If you are viewing this Public Service Announcement on Social Media, you are urged to visit www.lpwdla.org to confirm it is accurate and up to date.

## **IMPORTANT NEWS:**

The Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1 received highest honors this year at the Louisiana Rural Water Association's Annual Awards Ceremony when the District was named the **Water System of the Year**. The award was presented on Wednesday, July 20, 2022, at the LRWA's 36<sup>th</sup> Annual Conference held in Lake Charles, Louisiana.

The LRWA Awards Program was established to recognize the outstanding efforts of rural water and wastewater systems and their personnel. Of all the systems across the State of Louisiana, Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1 was selected as this year's winner for all of the District's efforts in the water industry, particularly the dedication to providing safe drinking water, helping to maintain a cleaner environment, and efficiently responding before and after the passage of Hurricane Ida.

LRWA is a non-profit organization established in 1978 to aid small water and wastewater systems through training and on-site technical assistance. Their assistance is geared toward the operation and maintenance of water and wastewater systems and to aid them in understanding the rules and regulations of said operation. For years, Louisiana Rural Water Association has been the driving force, providing water and wastewater training and technical assistance to the small towns and rural areas in all 64 Louisiana parishes. In short, Louisiana Rural Water Association has a documented record of accomplishment in providing the highest quality training, technical assistance and informational products and services necessary for promoting public health and environmental protection.